
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 015

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-40-4(377)89 TR             J.P. NUMBER: 1900004    BAMS NO: 020063     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL UPGRADE

       LOCATION : ALONG I-40 FROM CUSTER / CADDO COUNTY LINE TO
                  CADDO / CANADIAN COUNTY LINE IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    899,644.23      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-108D(78)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1970804    BAMS NO: 020105     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     0
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    2.0600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FORT COBB STATE PARK, MAIN PARK ROAD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    164,467.40      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-145D(103)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1970504    BAMS NO: 020112     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ACCESS ROAD                                 LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : PARK ACCESS ROAD AT BEAVER'S BEND STATE PARK, SURFACE
                  HERITAGE CENTER PARKING LOT

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     14,067.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: I-IMY-35-3(74)121/IM-NHIY-35-3 J.P. NUMBER: 0029215M   BAMS NO: 010490     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   700
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    1.5110  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : I-35 FROM S.E. 84TH STREET NORTH TO S.E. 62ND
                  STREET IN OKLAHOMA CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 23,069,959.23      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CATOOSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-NBIP-0(122)000IR/(123)000I J.P. NUMBER: 1794204M   BAMS NO: 020117     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-40; OVER COUNTY ROAD;  15 MILES EAST OF US-69 AND VIAN
                  CREEK 6.6 MILES EAST OF THE MUSKOGEE COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    122,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-6(279)322IR/(281)297IR  J.P. NUMBER: 1794205M   BAMS NO: 020118     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40; OVER COUNTY ROAD, 15 MILES EAST OF US-69 &  VIAN
                  CREEK 6.6 MILES EAST OF  MUSKOGEE COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    117,012.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-444-2(384)000/IMY-244-2(3 J.P. NUMBER: 1794405M   BAMS NO: 020122     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-244; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF TULSA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    195,777.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-175D(25)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1227404    BAMS NO: 020123     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1960  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNT Y ROAD(EW-127) OVER ELK CREEK 1.0 MILE
                  NORTH AND 6.0 MILES WEST OF SENTINEL

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    185,726.71      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-110A(91)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1965004    BAMS NO: 020073     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-199                                           LENGTH:    1.3500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT( PATCHING)

       LOCATION : SH-199: BEGIN NEAR JCT I-35, EXTEND EAST  TO THE
                  JCT. OF US-77 IN ARDMORE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    558,445.36      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: MC-116C(74)PT. 1 & PT. 2       J.P. NUMBER: 1971204M   BAMS NO: 020125     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-277/US-281A                                   LENGTH:    5.0500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-277; BEGIN AT THE COTTON COUNTY LINE,EXTEND NORTH,
                  AND US-281A; FROM US-277, EXTEND EAST OF GERONIMO

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    209,086.50      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: MC-125A(84)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1971004    BAMS NO: 020126     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:    3.6500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-7: BEGIN 4.0 MILES WEST OF JCT I-35,  EXTEND EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    445,729.45      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.: MC-126C(50)PT. 1 & PT. 2       J.P. NUMBER: 1971104C   BAMS NO: 020129     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-92                                            LENGTH:   10.0900  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-92; BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF US-62, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    414,934.00      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 311

    PROJECT NO.: MC-135C(44)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1959804    BAMS NO: 020159     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-1: OVER WASHITA RIVER, APPROX. 3.9 MILES NORTH OF
                  MARSHALL COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    133,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 316

    PROJECT NO.: MC-146C(44)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1959705    BAMS NO: 020161     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-266                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-266:  BRIDGE(S)  OVER CREEK  APPROX.  16.4 MILES
                  EAST AND 9.1 MILES EAST OF THE OKMULGEE C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     28,030.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KEYSTONE SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      BIXBY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 318

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-155N(323)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1976604    BAMS NO: 020166     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    7.7000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT PATCHING

       LOCATION : I-40: WESTBOUND FROM POTTAWATOMIE COUNTY LINE,
                  EXTEND WEST TO CONCRETE SECTION

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    454,440.00      CONTRACTOR   :       DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.
                                                                      MAPLE GROVE MN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 319

    PROJECT NO.: MC-160B(87)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1977004    BAMS NO: 020167     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    2.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(MICRO-SURFACE)

       LOCATION : US-177: FROM JCT RICHMOND ROAD, EXTEND WEST
                  TO OLD US-177, THEN NORTH TO CONCRETE SECTION

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    153,748.00      CONTRACTOR   :       VANCE BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      KANSAS CITY MO



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/21/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 315

    PROJECT NO.: MC-146C(043)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1959704    BAMS NO: 020160     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    15
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-266                                           LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-266: BRIDGE OVER CREEK 16.4 MILES
                  EAST OF THE OKMULGEE C/L

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 27,166,066.88
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $     42,300.00
                                                                           ================


